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Multiple choice test – opakování gramatiky a slovní zásoby.
Circle the correct answer.

1. The chair ….. in the garden .

a, are  

            b, is

c, am
d, on

2. The Smiths ..... got a big house .
a, aren´t

b, haven´t
c, isn´t

d, hasn´t

3. „ Is there much tea in the cup ?“

„ No, there  ….. much.“

a, isn´t

b, is no

c, aren´t

d, are no

4. „Are you reading a book?“

„Yes, I´m reading  ….. interesting book.“

a, an

b, any

c, some

d, a

5. My gradparents ….. eleven children.
a, are

b, had

c, has

d, had got

6. The two girls ….. playing in the park.

a, were

b, was

c, have

d, had

7. There ….. many people there.

a, weren´t

b, wasn´t

c, hadn´t

d, haven´t

8. Children always ….. a lot of water.
a, drinking
b, drink

c, are drinking

d, drinks

9. ….. your little sister ….. tennis ?

a, Does … play

b, Does … plays

c, Do … play

d, Do … plays

10. We haven´t got ….. tea in the house.

a, many

b, some

c, any

d, a lot

11. This is the ….. .
a, boys´ the ball

b, boys´ ball

c, ball´s  boys

d, ball´  boy

12. The picture was ….. the wall.

a, on

b, at

c, in

d, by

13. Where ….. you ….. tonight?

a, are … going

b, are … to go

c, do … going

d, does … going

14. We ….. to her yesterday.

a, speak

b, spoke

c, spoken

d, speaker
15. Did you ….. to the cinema?

a, went

b, go

c, going

d, to go

16. 10.30 is ….. .

a, half past ten

b, a half past ten

c, thirty past ten

d, thirty to eleven

17. „Will you go ….. bus?“

„ No, I think I´ll go ….. foot.“

a, by … by

b, on … on

c, on … by

d, by … on

18. I ….. the washing up yesterday.

a, do

b, make

c, made

d, did

19. Mr. Brown, ….. with me, please.

a, come

b, come you

c, you come

d, comes

20. There are ….. trees in this park!

a, so many

b, so

c, so much

d, as

21. I ….. in the morning.
a, leaves

b, am going leave

c, leaving

d, am leaving

22. They ….. TV when the Smiths came.

a, were watching

b, watched

c, watching

d, watch

23. He spoke too fast. I ….. understand anything.

a, couldn´t

b, can

c, were able

d, won´t be able

24. This man is very intelligent. He´s ….. than you.

a, intelligenter

b, more intelligent

c, most intelligent

d, intelligentest

25. I´m staying in bed because I ….. go to work.

a, mustn´t

b, mustn´t to

c, don´t have

d, don´t have to

26. He isn´t ….. you.
a, as tall as

b, as tall so

c, as taller as

d, so tall so 

27. Which was the ….. day of your life?

a, happiest

b, happier

c, more happy

d, the most happy

28. She died at the ….. 90.
a, years of

b, years

c, age

d, age of

29. Mr. Smith is having a cup of tea and ….. bread.

a, any

b, some

c, a

d, an  

30. What ….. today, fis hor meat?

a, do you eat

b, are you going to to eat

c, eat you

d, do you eating
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Řešení:

Žáci kroužkují  jednu správnou odpověď ze tří.
1. b

2. b

3. a

4. a

5. b

6. a

7. a

8. b

9. a

10. c

11. b

12. a

13. a

14. b

15. b

16. a

17. d

18. d

19. a

20. a

21. d

22. a

23. a

24. b

25. d

26. a

27. a

28. d

29. b

30. b
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